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List of Stakeholders / Interested and Affected Parties (I&APs) 

Environmental Scoping Assessment (ESA) for the Proposed Establishment & Operation of Two New (Phases A & 

B) Cemeteries & Street in Rehoboth, Hardap Region 

No Name Position & Organization Tel / Fax / Cell No.: Postal and Email Address 

The Environmental Assessment Practitioner (EAP) / Environmental Consultant 

1. Mr. Mandume Leonard 

Environmental Assessment Practitioner: Excel 

Dynamic Solutions Pty Ltd 
Tel: +264 (0) 61 259 530 

 

P. O. Box 997154 Maerua Mall, 
Windhoek 

public@edsnamibia.com  

Rehoboth Town Council (The Proponent)   

2. Mr. Rudolf L.Muhembo 
Manager: Infrastructure, Town planning and 
Technical services 

Cell: +264 625 521 836 muhembor@rtc.org.na 

Ministry of Environment, Forestry and Tourism (Department of Environmental Affairs and Forestry) 

3. Mr. Teofilus Nghitila Executive Director 
Tel: +264 (0) 61 284 2751 

Fax: +264 (0) 61 240339 

Private Bag 13306, Windhoek 

teofilus.nghitila@met.gov.na  

4. Mr. Timoteus Mufeti Environmental Commissioner Tel: +264 (0) 61 284 2715 
Private Bag 13306, Windhoek 

Timoteus.Mufeti@meft.gov.na  

mailto:public@edsnamibia.com
mailto:teofilus.nghitila@met.gov.na
mailto:Timoteus.Mufeti@meft.gov.na
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No Name Position & Organization Tel / Fax / Cell No.: Postal and Email Address 

5. Mr. Johnson Ndokosho Director of Forestry Tel: +264 (0) 61 208 7663 johnson.ndokosho@meft.gov.na 

Ministry of Agriculture, Water and Land Reform 

6. Mr. Percy W. Misika Executive Director (ED) 

Tel: +264 (0) 61 208 7649 

Private Bag 13184, Windhoek 

ED@mawf.gov.na  

ED@mawlr.gov.na  
7. Ms. Justy Matheus Secretary to the ED 

8. Mr. Petrus Nangolo Director: Land Reform Tel: +264 (0) 61 296 5103 Petrus.Nangolo@mawlr.gov.na  

Ministry of Works and Transport 

9. Ms Esther Kaapanda Executive Director (ED) 
Tel: +264 (0) 61 208 8822 

Fax: +264 (0) 61 228 560 

Private Bag 13341, Windhoek 

Esther.Kaapanda@mwt.gov.na   

10. Ms. Charleen Benade Secretary to the ED pssecretary@mwt.gov.na 

11. Ms. Monica A. Uupindi Personal Assistant to Executive Director 
Tel: +264 (0) 61 208 8831  

Fax: +264 (0) 61 228 560 

Private Bag 13341, Windhoek 

muupindi@mwtc.gov.na 

mailto:johnson.ndokosho@meft.gov.na
mailto:ED@mawf.gov.na
mailto:ED@mawlr.gov.na
mailto:Petrus.Nangolo@mawlr.gov.na
mailto:Esther.Kaapanda@mwt.gov.na
mailto:pssecretary@mwt.gov.na
mailto:muupindi@mwtc.gov.na
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No Name Position & Organization Tel / Fax / Cell No.: Postal and Email Address 

Ministry of Urban and Rural Development 

12. Mr. N Daniel Executive Director 
Tel: +264 (0) 61 297 5180 

Fax: +264 (0) 61 258 131 

Private Bag 13289, Windhoek 

ndaniel@murd.gov.na  

13. Ms. Rosalia Ruben Secretary to Executive Director 
Tel: +264 (0) 61 297 5180 

Fax: +264 (0) 61 258 131 

Private Bag 13289, Windhoek 

Rruben@murd.gov.na  

14. Ms. B. van Wyk Personal assistant to the ED 
Tel: +264 (0) 61 297 5180 

Fax: +264 (0) 61 258 131 

Private Bag 13289, Windhoek 

bvanwyk@murd.gov.na  

Ministry of Health and Social Service  

15. Mr. Ben Nangombe  Executive Director (ED) Tel: +264 (0) 61 296 5103 ED.Office@mhss.gov.na 

16. Mrs. Petronella H. Masabane Deputy Executive Director Tel: +264 61 203 260 Petronelia.masabane@mhss.gov.na 

National Heritage Council of Namibia 

17. Mrs. Erica Ndalikokule Director Tel: +264 (0) 61 301 903 erica@nhc-nam.org 

18. Ms. Agnes Shiningayamwe Regional Heritage Officer Tel: +264 (0) 61 301 903 
rho1@nhc-nam.org  

shiningayamweagnes@gmail.com 

mailto:ndaniel@murd.gov.na
mailto:Rruben@murd.gov.na
mailto:bvanwyk@murd.gov.na


 

4 

 

No Name Position & Organization Tel / Fax / Cell No.: Postal and Email Address 

Roads Authority 

19. Mr C. M. Lutombi Chief Executive Officer 
Tel: +264 (0) 61 284 7074 

Fax: +264 (0) 61 284 7158 

Private Bag 12030, Ausspannplatz 

lutombiC@ra.org.na  

20. Mr E. de Paauw 
Senior Specialist Road Legislation, Advice & 
Compliance NP&C 

Tel: +264 (0) 61 284 7027 

Fax: +264 (0) 61 284 7151 

P/Bag 12030, Ausspannplatz 

dePaauwe@ra.org.na  

Hardap regional Council  

21. 

Hon. Rev. S.M. April 
   

  

Governor Tel: +264 (0) 63 240947 Private Bag 2017, Mariental 

22. Mr. Herculus Jantze Personal Assistant Tel: +264(0) 63 240944 
Private Bag 2017, Mariental 

jherculus@gmail.com 

23. Mr. Julian W. Engelbrecht Acting Chief Regional Officer (CRO) 
Tel: +264 (0) 63 245830 

 

Private Bag 2017, Mariental  

eiseb.pauline@gmail.com 

 

24. Mr.  Karanas Resettlement (Acting CEO) 
Tel:  

Cell:  
 

25.     

mailto:lutombiC@ra.org.na
mailto:dePaauwe@ra.org.na
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No Name Position & Organization Tel / Fax / Cell No.: Postal and Email Address 

Affected Land Users (Property owners) and Directly Neighbours to sites 

26. Iipinge Ndelimona  

EIA Tracking and Monitoring in Namibia (EIA 
Tracker) 

Namibian Environment and Wildlife Society 

 

+264814138822 ndeliimonachox@gmail.com 

27. Coleen Mannheimer 
Botanist 

 
 manfam@africaonline.com.na 

 

Mailing list  

 

 

mailto:ndeliimonachox@gmail.com

